FORM 6

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT **UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Lien Act

Municipality of Clarington

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)

(Street	address and city, town, etc. or, if	there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the	ne contract for the following impr	ovement:
	Lion's Trail Rehabilit	tation CONTRACT NO. CL2022-9
	(short descri	iption of the improvement)
to the channel manualized		December 21, 2022
to the above premise was substantially performed on:		December 31, 2022 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed:	August 23, 2023	Kevin Heathcote, P.Eng.
		(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)
		Kof DDE
		(Signature of owner and contractor, where there is no
		payment certifier)
Name of owner: <u>C</u>	Corporation of the Municipality of	Clarington
Address for service:	40 Temperance Street, Bowman	nville, ON L1C 3A6
Name of contractor:	Dig-Con International Ltd	
Address for service:	57 Simpson Road, Bolton Onta	ria 175417
Address for service.	57 Shipson Koad, Bolton Olita	IIIO, L/E 4J/
Name of payment cer	tifier: Corporation of the Muni	cipality of Clarington
	(where applicable)	
Address: 40 Temp	erance Street, Bowmanville, ON	L1C 3A6
Use A or Publishouse	is appropriate)	
Use A OF B whichever	is appropriate)	

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Corporation of the Municipality of Clarington, 40 Temperance Street, Bowmanville, ON L1C 3A6 (where liens do not attach to premises)